90 Warner Electric  800-825-6544 P-1234-WE      12/17
Shaft Mounted Clutches
Warner Electric’s packaged stationary
field clutches are factory assembled and
burnished to deliver the maximum rated
torque immediately. In addition, a
packaged product assures that all
engineering factors regarding the proper

Pre-Assembled SF Clutch For Parallel Shafts
Model 180
Dimensions
Electrical
Static         Inertia lb. – in.2
Model Torque Arm & Wt.
No. lb. – in. Rotor Hub oz.
180 15 .052 .095 26
Model 90 VDC 24 VDC
No. Amps Ohms Amps Ohms
180 .066 1369 .289 83.1
Mechanical
Part Numbers
Model Bore Voltage
Size Size DC Part No.
1/4" 24 SFP180-14-24
5/16" 24 SFP180-516-24
180 3/8" 24 SFP180-38-24
1/4" 90 SFP180-14-90
5/16" 90 SFP180-516-90
3/8" 90 SFP180-38-90
Customer shall maintain:
A loose-fitting pin through the anti-rotation tab to
prevent preloading the bearings.
P-1234-WE      12/17 Warner Electric  800-825-6544       93

325 .091 988 .378 65.3
Lead wire is UL recognized style 1213, 1015 or 1430, 22
gage. Insulation is .0509 O.D. on 110 units; .0649 or .0959
O.D. on all other units.
Rotor Keyway
Model A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Nominal Keyway Q R
No. Max. Max. Nom. Max. ± .001 Nom. Nom. Nom. Max. Min. Nom. Nom. ± .500 Nom. Nom. Max Bore X* Y* B.C. SIZE
Screw 1.790 6-32
325 2.961 .140 .395 2.883 1.498 1/2 1.360 .500 .442 .170 2.050 1.740 Ter- .408 1.187 3.300 1/2 .125 – .128 .560 – .567
3-Holes UNC-2B
minals
*7/8 and 1 inch bore in rotor only.
Part Numbers
Model Bore Voltage
Size Size DC Part No.
325 1/2" 24 SFP325-12-24
1/2" 90 SFP325-12-90
Customer shall maintain:
A loose-fitting pin through the anti-rotation tab to
prevent preloading the bearings.